OP \$215.00 320047;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockies Trademarks, Inc.		11/15/2010	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockies Trademark LLC
Street Address:	248 Centennial Pkwy
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3200473	BOULDER BEER
Registration Number:	2030532	FALL FEST ALE
Registration Number:	2784476	HAZED & INFUSED
Registration Number:	2947657	NEVER SUMMER ALE
Registration Number:	2784446	SINGLETRACK
Registration Number:	3260708	SWEATY BETTY
Registration Number:	3264251	MOJO
Registration Number:	2101351	BOULDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034732865

Email: docket@hollandhart.com
Correspondent Name: Ester Martin Maillaro
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

TRADEMARK REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0933

900177375

Address Line 2: Attn: Tracy Baker Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41495.0104			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ester Martin Maillaro			
Signature:	/Ester Martin Maillaro/			
Date:	11/15/2010			
Total Attachments: 8 source=Rockies Trademarks Conversion#p	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age5.tif age5.tif age6.tif age6.tif			



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents will not be accepted. Document processing fee Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change. To access other information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us and select Business Center.

ID number

2.

3.

4.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 11/15/2010 06:04 AM

ID Number: 20021157801

Document number: 20101626119 \$50.00

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Conversion

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (3) of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

D number (if applicable), entity name or true name, for	m of entity,
which it is formed, and principal address are	
20021157801	
	which it is formed, and principal address are

	(Colorado Secretary of State ID numb	er)				
Entity name or true name	ROCKIES TRADEMARKS, INC.					
Form of entity	Corporation					
Jurisdiction	Colorado					
Street address	248 CENTENNIAL PK	NY				
	(Street m	imber and name)				
	LOUISVILLE	CO 80	027			
	(City)	(State) United States	(ZIP/Postal Code) S			
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)				
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nam	formation)				
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)			
	(Province if applicable)	(Country)	·			
The entity name of the <u>resulting</u> entity (Caution: The use of certain terms or abbrev			ore information.)			
The converting entity has been convert	red into the resulting entity pur	rsuant to section	7-90-201.7, C.R.S.			
(If applicable, adopt the following statement by ma						

Rev. 02/26/2008 COMB CONV LLC Page 1 of 2

(If the following statement applies, adopt the stateme The delayed effective date and, if applic		ent are	required format.) dd/yyyy hour:minut	e-ani/pm)
Notice:				
Causing this document to be delivered to the acknowledgment of each individual causin such individual's act and deed, or that such of the person on whose behalf such individual conformity with the requirements of part 3 documents and the organic statutes, and the document are true and such document com and the organic statutes.	g such delivery, under pe individual in good faith lual is causing such docur of article 90 of title 7, C. at such individual in good	enalties of perjury believes such doc ment to be deliver .R.S. and, if appli d faith believes th	that such door cument is the ac red for filing, to cable, the consi e facts stated in	ument is ot and deed aken in tituent 1 such
This perjury notice applies to each individu State, whether or not such individual is ide				
6. The true name and mailing address of the	ne individual causing this	s document to be o	delivered for fil	ling are
	Smith	Michael	A	
	(Last) 1050 17th Street, Suite		(Middle)	(Suffix)
	(Street number	and name or Post Offic	ze Box information)	
	Denver	СО	80265	
	(City)	(State) United State	(ZIP/Postal	Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country	<i>y</i>	
(If applicable, adopt the following statement be. This document contains the true na causing the document to be delivered.)	me and mailing address		ditional individ	iuals
Disclaimer:				
This form/cover sheet, and any related inst and are furnished without representation or minimum legal requirements as of its revis amended from time to time, remains the re be addressed to the user's legal, business of	r warranty. While this fo sion date, compliance wit sponsibility of the user o	rm/cover sheet is h applicable law,	believed to sat as the same ma	isfy ay be

5. (Caution: Leave blank if the document does not have a delayed effective date. Stating a delayed effective date has significant legal consequences. Read instructions before entering a date.)



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents will not be accepted. Document processing fee
Fees & forms/cover sheets
are subject to change.
To access other information or print
copies of filed documents,
visit www.sos.state.co.us and
select Business Center.

ARTORG LLC

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 11/15/2010 06:04 AM

ID Number: 20021157801

\$50.00

Document number: 20101626119

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Organization

filed pursuant to § 7-80-203 and § 7-80-204 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. The domestic entity name of the limited liability company is

ROCKIES TRADEMARK LLC

(The name of a limited liability company must contain the term or abbreviation "limited liability company", "Itd. liability company", "limited liability co.", "Itd. liability co.", "limited", "I.i.c.", "Itc", or "Itd.". See §7-90-601, C.R.S.)

(Street number and name)

(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbreviations are restricted by law. Read instructions for more information.)

2. The principal office address of the limited liability company's initial principal office is

Street address

248 CENTENNIAL PKWY

	LOUISVILLE	CO	80027
	(City)	(State) United S	(ZIP/Postal Code) States
	(Province – if applicable)	(Coun	(ry)
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number ar	nd name or Post Office	: Box information)
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Count	 'ry)
ne registered agent name and register gent are	red agent address of the li	nited liability co	mpany's initial registere
	Fischer	Rebecca	
gent are Name	-	·	mpany's initial registere (Middle) (Su
gent are Name (if an individual)	Fischer (Last)	Rebecca	
gent are Name (if an individual) OR (if an entity)	Fischer (Last) idual and an entity name.) c/o Rock Bottom R	Rebecca (First)	(Middle) (Su
gent are Name (if an individual) OR (if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indivi	Fischer (Last) idual and an entity name.) c/o Rock Bottom R	Rebecca (First) Cestaurants	(Middle) (Su
gent are Name (if an individual) OR (if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indivi	Fischer (Last) idual and an entity name.) c/o Rock Bottom R	Rebecca (First) Cestaurants	(Middle) (Su

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0937

Rey, 02/28/2008

	(Street numb	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)				
	(City)	CO (State)	(ZIP Code)			
(The following statement is adopted by markin The person appointed as register		to being so appointed	1.			
I. The true name and mailing address of	of the person forming th	e limited liability com	pany are			
Name (if an individual)	Day	Frank	0.4.15			
OR	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Su			
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an ind	ividual and an entity name.					
Mailing address	248 Centennial	Parkway				
	(Street n	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)				
	Louisville	CO	80027			
	(City)	(State) United S	(ZIP/Postal Code) tates_			
	(Province – if appli	cable) (Country	v)			
(If the following statement applies, add			the limited liebility			
The limited liability company company and the name and not sometimes. The management of the limited liability (Mark the applicable box.) one or more managers. OR ✓ the members.	nailing address of each	such person are stated	the infitted hability			
The limited liability company company and the name and not sometimes. The management of the limited liability (Mark the applicable box.) one or more managers. OR ✓ the members.	nailing address of each ility company is vested	such person are statec	in an attachment.			
The limited liability company company and the name and recompany and the name and recompany and the name and recompany and the limited liability (Mark the applicable box.) one or more managers. OR ✓ the members. Company the limited liability company and recompany and the name and recompany the limited liability and recompany and the name and recompany and reco	mailing address of each ility company is vested give box.) The limited liability con attement by marking the box an	such person are statec in npany. d include an attachment.)	in an attachment.			
The limited liability company company and the name and a some a some a some a some and a some a so	mailing address of each ility company is vested given box.) the limited liability con attement by marking the box an mal information as provinces not have a delayed effective.	such person are stated in npany, d include an attachment.) ded by law, tive date. Stating a delay	in an attachment.			

Rev. 02/28/2008

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

9. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are

	Smith	Michael	Α	
	(Last) 1050 17th Street, Suite	(First) : 1 500	(Middle)	(Suffix)
	(Street number	and name or Post Offic	e Box information)	
	Denver	co	80265	
	(City)	(State) United Sta	(ZIP/Postal Co	ode)
	(Province if applicable)	(Country)		
(If the following statement applies, ad	opt the statement by marking the box and	d include an attachment	!.)	
This document contains the t	rue name and mailing address of	of one or more add	ditional individua	als

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

causing the document to be delivered for filing.

Rev. 02/28/2008

Click the following links to view attachments

Attachment 1
Articles of Organization Rockies Trademark LLC

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ROCKIES TRADEMARK LLC

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Rockies Trademark LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The address of the principal place of business of the Company is 248 Centennial Parkway, Louisville, Colorado 80027.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company is Rebecca Fischer, c/o Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc., 248 Centennial Parkway, Louisville, Colorado 80027.

ARTICLE IV ORGANIZER

The name and address of the person forming the limited liability company is Frank Day, c/o Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc., 248 Centennial Parkway, Louisville, Colorado 80027. Frank Day is 18 or more years of age.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The management of the Company shall be vested in the members.

ARTICLE VI MEMBERS

There is at least one member of the Company.

ARTICLE VII INDEMNIFICATION

The manager and members of the Company are entitled to indemnification to the fullest extent of the law and as provided pursuant to §7-80-407 of the Colorado Revised Statutes.

ARTICLE VIII DURATION

The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual, unless dissolved according to law.

* * * *

The name and mailing address of the individual who causes this document to be delivered for filing, and to whom the Secretary of State may deliver notice if filing of this document is refused, is Michael A. Smith, Jacobs Chase, LLC, 1050 17th Street, Suite 1500, Denver, Colorado 80265, (303) 389-4643.

fb.us.5743111.01

2